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Q2_2.[The government should take on greater responsibility in preventing rather than just treating disease, illness and injury among Canadians] Now | am going to read you some statements, please tell me whether
you agree or disagree with each. Is that strongly or somewhat agree/ disagree?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/IN - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
ol or colle diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr | post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, | $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T
Base: All respondents 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
The government should take on greater responsibility in preventing rather than just treating disease, illness and injury among Canadians
Strongly agree 932 164 109 198 92 217 149 908 318 84 169 72 166 747 184 425 506 68 224 318 252
62% | 57% 56% 64% 70% 63% 66% | 62% | 60% 64% 65% 61% 63% | 65% 53% | 58% 66% | 56% 60% 65%  65%
AB N o
Somewhat agree 422 90 55 79 33 108 55 408 164 35 67 34 68 292 130 220 202 35 110 144 103
28% 31% 28% 26% 25% 31% 24% 28% 31% 26% 26% 29% 26% 25% 37% 30% 26% 29% 29% 29% 26%
M
Somewhat disagree 97 23 18 20 3 17 16 90 28 6 18 8 21 67 30 57 40 17 26 17 26
6% 8% 9% 7% 2% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 14% 7% 4% 7%
D RST S
Strongly disagree 37 10 7 9 2 2 6 37 10 6 7 3 6 33 5 20 18 0 15 8 6
2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% - 4% 2% 1%
E E
(DK/NS) 12 2 6 1 2 1 0 12 7 0 0 0 2 11 1 7 5 1 2 4 3
1% 1% 3% 0 1% 0 0 1% 1% 0 0 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
CEF
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ somewhat agree) 1353 255 164 277 126 325 204 1317 483 119 236 106 234 1039 314 645 708 104 335 462 355
90% | 88% 84% 90% 95% 94%  90% | 90% | 91% 90% 90% 90% 89% | 90% 90% | 88% 92% | 85% 89% 94%  91%
AB AB o QR
Low2Box (Strongly/ somewhat disagree) 135 33 25 29 5 19 22 127 38 13 25 12 27 99 35 77 58 17 41 25 32
9% 11% 13% 10% 4% 6% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 14% 11% 5% 8%
DE DE S S
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Q2_3. [More money should be spent by the government to fund disease, illness and injury prevention programs] Now | am going to read you some statements, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each.
Is that strongly or somewhat agree/ disagree?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/IN - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
ol or colle diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr | post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, | $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T
Base: All respondents 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
More money should be spent by the government to fund disease, iliness and injury prevention programs
Strongly agree 823 161 112 175 72 183 116 795 285 80 143 61 142 646 177 363 460 70 220 261 210
55% | 55% 58% 57% 55% 53% 51% | 55% | 54% 61%  55%  52%  54% | 56% 50% | 50% 60% | 57% 58% 53%  54%
O
Somewhat agree 517 92 65 100 50 126 85 503 189 39 95 44 86 385 132 269 248 41 113 186 141
34% 32% 33% 32% 38% 37% 37% 35% 36% 30% 36% 37% 33% 33% 38% 37% 32% 33% 30% 38% 36%
R
Somewhat disagree 107 18 12 27 9 27 15 107 37 8 17 8 25 74 33 64 43 6 28 29 31
7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 10% 9% 6% 5% 8% 6% 8%
P
Strongly disagree 45 17 4 6 1 7 8 42 14 3 6 4 8 37 8 27 18 6 14 12 8
3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2%
CDE
(DK/NS) 8 3 1 0 1 0 2 8 3 1 0 1 2 8 0 7 1 0 2 3 0
1% 1% 1% - 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0 - 0 1% -
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ somewhat agree) 1340 252 177 275 122 310 201 1298 474 120 238 105 228 1031 309 632 708 110 333 447 351
89% | 87% 91% 89% 92% 90% 89% | 89% | 90% 91% 91% 89% 87% | 90% 88% | 87% 92% | 91% 88% 91%  90%
O
Low2Box (Strongly/ somewhat disagree) 152 35 16 33 10 34 23 150 51 11 23 12 33 111 41 91 61 11 42 40 38
10% 12% 8% 11% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 13% 10% 12% 12% 8% 9% 11% 8% 10%
P

Ipsos
January 31, 2008




Rogers Sanofi-Aventis 2008 60-5212-08 Detailed tables

Q3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] Now | am going to read you some statements, about how you think the government should fund health services. Please tell me whether you agree or
disagree with each. Is that strongly or somewhat agree/ disagree? Do you think that the government should fund health services through ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/IN - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
ol or colle diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr | post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, | $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T
Base: All respondents 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
General taxes 1061 190 134 199 104 266 167 1031 368 100 201 84 181 863 199 543 519 83 251 362 290
71% | 66% 69% 65% 79% 77% 73% | 71% | 70% 76% 77% 71% 69% | 75% 57% | 74% 67% | 69% 67% 74%  74%
AC AC N P R R
Specific taxes 687 126 111 148 68 148 85 662 257 50 104 60 122 598 89 321 366 61 183 229 171
46% | 43% 57% 48% 52% 43%  37% | 45% | 49% 38% 40% 51%  47% | 52%  26% | 44%  48% | 50% 48% 47%  44%
AEF F F J N
User fees 615 107 85 116 64 136 102 602 225 58 105 44 114 433 182 335 280 46 141 190 178
41% 37% 44% 38% 49% 39% 45% 41% 43% 44% 40% 37% 43% 38% 52% 46% 36% 38% 37% 39% 46%
A M P R
Medical savings accounts 486 98 57 101 38 123 67 470 211 45 63 31 74 388 99 238 248 a7 124 157 119
32% | 34% 30% 33% 29% 36% 30% | 32% | 40% 34% 24% 27% 28% | 34% 28% | 33% 32% | 38% 33% 32% 31%
JKL
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Q7. Please indicate whether you have any of the following types of health benefit plans through your employer?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work [ <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
olor | colle | diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T
Base: All respondents 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
Employer health benefits with a FLEXIBLE 434 75 56 95 48 114 47 426 106 53 75 51 99 296 139 217 218 30 109 145 116
PLAN design
29% 26% 29%  31% 36% 33% 21% 29% 20% 40% 29%  43% 38% 26%  40% 30% 28% 24% 29% 30% 30%
F F F HJ H HJ H M
HEALTH SPENDING ACCOUNTS 283 51 37 53 35 62 45 273 93 26 57 24 49 215 67 141 142 23 69 91 83
19% 18% 19% 17% 26% 18% 20% 19% 18% 20% 22% 20% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 18% 19% 21%
A SET OR TRADITIONAL PLAN that 801 146 100 167 62 185 140 783 324 59 141 52 132 662 139 382 419 58 191 267 222
DOES NOT allow you to choose what is
covered by the plan
53% 50% 51% 54% 47% 54% 62% 54% 61% 45% 54% 44% 50% 58% 40% 52% 54% 48% 51% 54% 57%
AD IKL N
(DK/NS) 53 22 7 7 2 4 6 45 12 4 10 0 2 39 13 24 29 12 17 8 4
4% 8% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 10% 5% 2% 1%
CDE L ST ST
F
Ipsos
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Q7b. Which of the types of health benefit plans would you most prefer to have through your employer?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview

Total | High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli | Fren | Male Fem Less | $30, $60, | $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
olor | colle | diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr post- 0 000 less less over

y ee grad than than

uate $60, $100

degr 000 ,000

ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T

Base: All respondents 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389

Employer health benefits with a FLEXIBLE 968 165 121 206 84 235 153 939 353 85 161 71 175 737 230 442 525 68 265 308 250
PLAN design
65% 57%  62% 67% 64% 68% 68% 64% 67% 65% 61% 60% 67% 64% 66% 61% 68% 56% 70% 63% 64%

A A A o) Qs
HEALTH SPENDING ACCOUNTS 279 58 37 56 22 62 43 266 89 19 61 29 a1 205 75 144 136 31 62 99 72
19% | 20% 19%  18%  17%  18%  19% | 18% | 17%  14%  23% 25%  16% | 18% 21% | 20% 18% | 25%  16%  20%  19%
L
A SET OR TRADITIONAL PLAN that 229 54 32 42 26 45 30 226 | 78 26 37 16 42 189 40 130 99 20 45 79 62

DOES NOT allow you to choose what is
covered by the plan
15% 19% 17% 14% 20% 13% 13% 16% 15% 20% 14% 13% 16% 16% 11% 18% 13% 16% 12% 16% 16%

N P
(DK/NS) 24 13 4 3 0 3 1 24 8 1 2 2 4 19 5 13 11 3 5 5 5
2% 4% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
CDE
F
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Q8_01. [My workplace stress has been so overwhelming that it has made me physically ill at times] Again, | am going to read you some statements, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each. Is that
strongly or somewhat agree/ disagree?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/IN - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview

Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
ol or colle diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr | post- 0 000 less less over

y ee grad than than

uate $60, | $100

degr 000 ,000

ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T

Base: Respondents who were asked this 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
question

Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
My workplace stress has been so overwhelming that it has made me physically ill at times
Strongly agree 223 35 32 56 16 47 35 219 67 19 49 10 48 171 52 79 144 19 60 70 54
15% 12% 16% 18% 12% 14% 15% 15% 13% 15% 19% 9% 18% 15% 15% 11% 19% 16% 16% 14% 14%
K K 0]

Somewhat agree 353 68 43 64 36 7 63 340 122 39 50 37 54 277 77 162 191 37 85 125 85

24% | 23% 22% 21% 27% 22%  28% | 23% | 23%  30% 19% 32% 21% | 24% 22% | 22%  25% | 30% @ 23% 25% @ 22%
J JL

Somewhat disagree 344 65 40 78 32 86 42 337 128 21 64 29 66 244 100 168 176 24 99 119 7

23% 22% 21% 26% 24% 25% 19% 23% 24% 16% 25% 24% 25% 21% 29% 23% 23% 20% 26% 24% 20%
M

Strongly disagree 559 116 74 106 47 131 85 541 207 51 99 41 91 441 118 310 250 37 129 176 169
37% 40% 38% 35% 35% 38% 38% 37% 39% 39% 38% 35% 34% 38% 34% 42% 32% 30% 34% 36% 43%
P QRS

(DK/NS) 20 6 6 3 1 2 1 18 5 1 0 0 4 17 4 10 11 5 4 1 3
1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0 1%

ST
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ somewhat agree) 576 103 75 120 52 125 98 559 189 58 98 48 102 448 129 242 334 56 145 195 140
38% 35% 38% 39% 39% 36% 43% 38% 36% 44% 38% 41% 39% 39% 37% 33% 43% 46% 38% 40% 36%
o

Low2Box (Strongly/ somewhat disagree) 903 181 114 184 79 217 128 879 334 72 163 70 157 685 218 478 425 61 228 296 246
60% | 62% 59% 60% 60% 63% 56% | 60% | 63% 55% 62% 59% 60% | 60% @ 62% 66%  55% | 50% 60% 60%  63%

P Q
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Q8_02. [My stress at home or in my personal life has been so overwhelming that it has made me physically ill at times] Again, | am going to read you some statements, please tell me whether you agree or disagree
with each. Is that strongly or somewhat agree/ disagree?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/IN - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview

Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
ol or colle diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr | post- 0 000 less less over

y ee grad than than

uate $60, | $100

degr 000 ,000

ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T

Base: Respondents who were asked this 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
question

Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
My stress at home or in my personal life has been so overwhelming that it has made me physically ill at times
Strongly agree 156 41 27 31 7 30 16 152 57 12 27 9 30 121 34 53 103 25 41 45 33
10% 14% 14% 10% 5% 9% 7% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 10% 7% 13% 21% 11% 9% 8%
DF DF o RST

Somewhat agree 246 46 25 58 25 57 35 241 88 19 47 18 32 199 47 116 130 22 73 71 63
16% 16%  13%  19% 19% 17% 15% 17% 17% 15% 18% 16% 12% 17% 14% 16%  17% | 18% 19% 15% 16%

Somewhat disagree 348 69 46 69 33 82 48 331 129 30 55 32 54 242 106 174 174 28 103 112 81
23% 24% 24% 22% 25% 24% 21% 23% 25% 23% 21% 27% 21% 21% 30% 24% 23% 23% 27% 23% 21%

M

Strongly disagree 738 130 93 148 67 174 126 721 246 70 132 58 145 578 161 381 357 45 158 259 213
49% 45% 48% 48% 51% 51% 56% 50% 47% 53% 51% 50% 55% 50% 46% 52% 46% 37% 42% 53% 55%

A H P QR QR

(DK/NS) 11 3 4 2 0 1 2 11 8 0 0 0 1 10 2 4 7 2 2 3 1

1% 1% 2% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0

Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ somewhat agree) 402 88 52 89 32 87 51 393 145 32 74 28 62 320 82 170 232 47 113 116 95
27% 30% 27% 29% 24% 25% 22% 27% 28% 24% 28% 24% 23% 28% 23% 23% 30% 38% 30% 24% 24%
o ST

Low2Box (Strongly/ somewhat disagree) 1087 200 139 217 100 256 174 1052 375 100 188 90 200 820 267 556 531 73 261 372 293
72% | 69% 71% 70% 76% 74% T77% | 72% | 71% 76%  72% 76% 76% | 71%  76% 76% 69% | 60% 69% 76%  75%

P Q Q
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Q8_06. [l think of my employer more positively because of the health benefit plan that | have] Again, | am going to read you some statements, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each. Is that strongly or
somewhat agree/ disagree?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/IN - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview

Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
ol or colle diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr | post- 0 000 less less over

y ee grad than than

uate $60, | $100

degr 000 ,000

ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T

Base: Respondents who were asked this 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
question

Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
I think of my employer more positively because of the health benefit plan that | have
Strongly agree 458 111 69 83 47 90 58 451 156 47 71 31 92 373 85 239 219 37 132 138 110
31% 38% 35% 27% 35% 26% 25% 31% 30% 36% 27% 26% 35% 32% 24% 33% 28% 30% 35% 28% 28%
CEF N
Somewhat agree 660 117 81 146 56 156 102 638 237 53 120 64 109 499 161 328 332 50 145 231 190
44% | 40%  42%  48%  43%  45%  45% | 44% | 45%  40%  46%  55%  42% | 43%  46% | 45%  43% | 41% 38% 47% < 49%
1L R R
Somewhat disagree 242 29 26 58 20 68 41 232 92 20 46 13 34 174 68 98 144 23 63 78 55
16% 10% 13% 19% 15% 20% 18% 16% 17% 15% 18% 11% 13% 15% 19% 13% 19% 19% 17% 16% 14%
A A A @)
Strongly disagree 125 27 16 20 9 28 24 120 37 11 24 9 26 91 34 61 64 8 33 44 31
8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8%
(DK/NS) 15 6 3 0 0 3 1 15 6 1 0 0 2 12 3 4 11 4 4 0 2
1% 2% 2% - 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% - 1%
C C ST
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ somewhat agree) 1118 228 150 229 103 246 160 1089 393 100 192 95 201 872 245 567 551 86 277 368 300
75% 78% 77% 74% 78% 71% 70% 75% 74% 76% 73% 81% 76% 76% 70% 78% 72% 71% 74% 75% 7%
P
Low2Box (Strongly/ somewhat disagree) 367 56 41 79 29 96 66 352 129 31 70 22 60 265 102 158 208 31 96 123 86
24% 19% 21% 26% 22% 28%  29% | 24% | 24% 23%  27% 19% 23% | 23% 29% | 22% 27% | 26% 25% 25% @ 22%
A A M @)
Ipsos 8
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Q8_08. [If I really believed my employer cared about my health and helped me prevent disease, iliness or injury | would be more likely to stay with my employer] Again, | am going to read you some statements, please
tell me whether you agree or disagree with each. Is that strongly or somewhat agree/ disagree?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/IN - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
ol or colle diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr | post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, | $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T
Base: Respondents who were asked this 750 158 93 160 57 157 124 731 242 70 133 52 140 582 168 381 369 51 179 235 215
question
Weighted 754 157 92* 164 66* 155 119* 732 257 66* 127 48* 135 584 170 377 377 60* 178 256 198
If | really believed my employer cared about my health and helped me prevent disease, illness or injury | would be more likely to stay with my employer
Strongly agree 396 83 54 93 39 74 52 384 149 30 61 23 78 297 98 181 214 31 99 150 91
52% 53% 58% 57% 58% 48% 44% 53% 58% 45% 48% 47% 58% 51% 58% 48% 57% 52% 56% 59% 46%
o T
Somewhat agree 237 49 27 47 20 59 34 233 79 26 40 15 45 185 52 143 94 14 46 82 71
31% | 31% 29% 29% 31% 38% 28% | 32% | 31% 40% 32% 31% 33% | 32% 31% | 38% 25% | 24% 26% 32% 36%
P
Somewhat disagree 74 15 4 13 5 16 21 68 18 4 18 9 9 62 11 34 39 7 22 14 23
10% 9% 4% 8% 8% 10% 18% 9% 7% 6% 14% 18% 7% 11% 7% 9% 10% 11% 12% 5% 12%
BC HL S S
Strongly disagree 31 5 3 8 2 4 8 30 10 3 4 2 2 26 5 10 21 4 6 8 10
4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5%
(DK/NS) 17 5 4 2 0 2 4 16 2 3 5 0 1 14 3 9 9 4 4 3 2
2% 3% 5% 1% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 1% 1%
ST
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ somewhat agree) 633 132 81 141 59 133 86 617 227 56 101 37 123 482 150 325 308 45 146 231 162
84% 84% 87% 86% 89% 86% 72% 84% 88% 85% 80% 78% 91% 82% 89% 86% 82% 76% 82% 90% 82%
F F F F F J JK QRT
Low2Box (Strongly/ somewhat disagree) 104 20 7 22 7 19 29 98 28 7 21 11 11 88 16 44 60 10 28 21 33
14% 13% 8% 13% 11% 13%  24% 13% 11% 11% 17%  22% 9% 15% 10% 12%  16% | 17% 16% 8% 17%
ABC L S S
E

Ipsos
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Q8_11. [I feel that | have an obligation to help my employer control the costs of my employee health benefit plan] Again, | am going to read you some statements, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with
each. Is that strongly or somewhat agree/ disagree?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/IN - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview

Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
ol or colle diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr | post- 0 000 less less over

y ee grad than than

uate $60, | $100

degr 000 ,000

ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T

Base: Respondents who were asked this 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
question

Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
| feel that | have an obligation to help my employer control the costs of my employee health benefit plan
Strongly agree 503 109 72 108 41 101 70 497 191 44 85 37 92 401 102 264 239 43 119 148 156
34% 38% 37% 35% 31% 29% 31% 34% 36% 33% 33% 32% 35% 35% 29% 36% 31% 36% 32% 30% 40%
E RS
Somewhat agree 629 107 79 128 65 146 102 610 235 51 107 43 112 478 151 328 301 38 155 234 154
42% | 37% 41%  42% @ 49%  42%  45% | 42% | 44%  38%  41%  36%  43% | 42%  43% | 45% 39% | 31% 41% 48%  39%
A P QT
Somewhat disagree 216 39 20 45 19 59 34 201 63 20 42 22 33 154 61 79 137 22 59 72 47
14% 13% 10% 15% 14% 17% 15% 14% 12% 15% 16% 19% 13% 13% 17% 11% 18% 18% 16% 15% 12%
B o
Strongly disagree 134 32 19 24 8 32 20 131 37 13 24 14 24 100 34 54 80 16 41 33 32
9% 11% 10% 8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 13% 11% 7% 8%
(DK/NS) 18 3 5 2 0 7 1 17 1 4 3 2 2 16 2 5 13 3 2 5 1
1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 0 1% 0 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0
H T
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ somewhat agree) 1133 216 151 237 105 246 172 1107 426 94 192 80 204 880 253 592 541 82 275 382 310
76% 74% 78% 7% 80% 72% 76% 76% 81% 72% 74% 68% 78% 7% 2% 81% 70% 67% 73% 78% 80%
19K P Q Q
Low2Box (Strongly/ somewhat disagree) 350 71 39 69 27 91 53 332 100 33 66 36 57 254 96 133 217 37 100 105 79
23% | 24% 20% 22% 20% 26% 23% | 23% 19% 25% 25% 31% 22% | 22% 27% 18%  28% | 30% 27% 21% 20%
H @) T
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Detailed tables

Q8_12. [Preventing disease, illness or injury would help control the costs of health benefit plans for employers] Again, | am going to read you some statements, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each.

Is that strongly or somewhat agree/ disagree?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/IN - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
ol or colle diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr | post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, | $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T
Base: Respondents who were asked this 750 155 103 149 65 166 108 727 258 63 142 70 129 578 172 366 384 57 186 239 198
question
Weighted 746 133 102* 143 66* 190 108* 724 270 66* 134 70* 128 565 181 352 394 62* 199 235 192
Preventing disease, illness or injury would help control the costs of health benefit plans for employers
Strongly agree 475 79 61 91 44 123 73 468 166 41 82 47 94 362 113 211 264 39 118 152 130
64% 59% 59% 64% 67% 65% 68% 65% 61% 63% 61% 67% 74% 64% 62% 60% 67% 62% 59% 65% 68%
HJ
Somewhat agree 242 49 34 48 19 60 31 228 98 21 46 20 29 185 56 124 117 20 74 74 57
32% | 37% 34% 33% 29% 32% 29% | 31% | 36% 33% 34% 28% 22% | 33% 31% | 35% 30% | 32% 37% 31% 30%
L
Somewhat disagree 20 3 4 3 3 4 3 19 6 2 1 3 4 12 7 9 11 1 7 6 5
3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Strongly disagree 8 1 3 2 0 2 0 8 0 0 5 0 1 4 4 6 2 2 0 4 0
1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% - 1% 0 - 3% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0 2% 0
H
(DK/NS) 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 1% - - - 0 - 0 0 1% - - 0 - 0 - - - - -
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ somewhat agree) 716 128 95 139 63 183 105 696 263 63 128 67 123 547 169 335 381 59 192 225 187
96% 96% 93% 97% 95% 97% 97% 96% 97% 95% 95% 95% 96% 97% 94% 95% 97% 95% 96% 96% 97%
Low2Box (Strongly/ somewhat disagree) 28 4 7 5 3 6 3 26 7 2 6 3 5 16 12 15 13 3 7 10 5
4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Ipsos 11
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Q8data. SUMMARY TABLE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R/SIT

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work [ <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
olor | colle | diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T
Base: All respondents 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
AGREE TO ITEM AOR B 425 79 45 91 49 90 69 406 138 38 75 30 71 325 100 187 238 45 91 140 115
28% 27% 23% 30% 37% 26% 31% 28% 26% 29% 29% 26% 27% 28% 28% 26% 31% 37% 24% 28% 30%
BE @) R
AGREE TO ITEM A AND B 277 56 41 59 17 61 40 273 98 26 49 23 46 221 55 112 164 29 84 86 60
18% 19%  21% 19% 13% 18% 17% 19% 19% 20% 19% 19% 18% 19% 16% 15% 21% 24% 22% 17% 15%
o T
DISAGREE TO A AND B 799 156 108 157 66 194 118 777 292 67 138 65 146 603 195 430 368 48 202 265 214
53% 54%  56%  51% 50% 56% 52% 53% 55% 51% 53% 55% 56% 52% 56% 59%  48% 39% 54% 54% 55%
P Q Q Q
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Q9. Does your employer provide health education to employees?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview

Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work [ <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
olor | colle | diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr post- 0 000 less less over

y ee grad than than

uate $60, $100

degr 000 ,000

ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T
Base: All respondents 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
Yes 859 156 110 180 83 199 127 827 253 84 151 75 176 634 224 415 444 62 213 269 240
57% 54% 56% 59% 62% 58% 56% 57% 48% 64% 58% 63% 67% 55% 64% 57% 58% 51% 57% 55% 62%
H H H H M
No 605 125 76 122 48 139 94 594 268 47 102 40 83 483 122 304 300 55 159 212 141
40% 43%  39%  40% 36% 40% 41% | 41% 51% 35% 39% 34% 31% | 42% 35% 42% 39% | 45%  42% @ 43% 36%
1JKL N
(DK/NS) 36 9 9 5 2 5 6 35 7 1 8 3 4 32 4 10 26 4 5 10 8
2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
o

Ipsos
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Q19. Which of the following is closest to your point of view...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total | High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli | Fren | Male Fem Less | $30, $60, | $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
olor | colle | diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T
Base: All respondents 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
| have a problem with my employer 46 13 7 9 2 8 6 43 22 6 3 1 6 38 8 24 22 1 17 14 8
encouraging disease, illness and injury
prevention because my employer has no
right to be involved with my personal
health
3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2%
| do not have a problem with my employer 911 142 115 191 89 221 153 890 324 78 175 75 152 735 176 425 485 66 215 292 253
encouraging disease, illness and injury
prevention, but | do not want my employer
to have access to or use my personal
health information
61% 49% 59% 62% 67% 64% 67% 61% 61% 59% 67% 64% 58% 64% 50% 58% 63% 55% 57% 60% 65%
A A A A N R
| do not have a problem with my employer 519 127 71 103 42 111 63 498 172 43 80 41 103 353 166 272 247 50 138 180 125
encouraging disease, illness and injury
prevention and it would be appropriate for
my employer to actively help me manage
my health
35% 44% 36% 34% 32% 32% 28% 34% 33% 33% 31% 35% 39% 31% 47% 37% 32% 41% 37% 37% 32%
CDE M
F
None of the above 19 5 3 4 0 3 4 19 9 3 3 0 1 18 0 8 11 3 6 5 3
1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 0 2% 0 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
(DK/NS) 6 3 0 0 0 1 1 6 1 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 6 1 1 0 0
0 1% - 0 - 0 0 0 0 1% - - 0 1% - - 1% 1% 0 - -
o
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Q24. There are companies that promote wellness programs for their workers. These programs try to promote overall well-being and health, they address nutrition, exercise, stress management, weight management
and smoking cessation among others. Do you have access to this type of program through your employer?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/IN - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview

Total High Som Colle Som Univ Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
ol or colle diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr | post- 0 000 less less over

y ee grad than than

uate $60, | $100

degr 000 ,000

ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T
Base: All respondents 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
Yes 554 88 62 128 55 133 83 539 138 50 117 57 137 413 141 293 260 27 121 191 169
37% | 30% 32% 42% 42% 39% 37% | 37% | 26% 38% 45% 49% 52% | 36% 40% | 40% 34% | 22% 32% 39%  44%
A A A H H H HI P Q QR
No 891 191 126 171 75 193 135 863 376 78 136 51 118 687 204 417 474 92 244 283 206
59% | 66%  65% 56% 56% 56% 59% | 59% | 71% 59% 52% 44% 45% | 60% 58% | 57% 62% | 75% 65% 58%  53%
CE 1IJKL KL ST T
(DK/NS) 55 11 6 8 2 18 9 54 14 3 8 9 8 50 6 19 36 3 12 17 14
4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%
HL N

15
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Q26. Would you be interested in participating in these types of programs?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work [ <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
olor | colle | diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T
Base: Respondents who do not have 882 206 124 176 66 175 133 855 364 76 140 54 118 676 206 425 457 80 239 269 215
access to wellness program/s through their
employer
Weighted 891 191 126* 171 75* 193 135 863 376 78* 136 51* 118* 687 204 417 474 92* 244 283 206
Yes, definitely 311 59 46 58 29 76 43 307 119 26 55 21 50 222 89 132 179 32 90 98 76
35% 31% 36% 34% 38% 39% 32% 36% 32% 34% 40% 40% 42% 32% 43% 32% 38% 35% 37% 35% 37%
M
Yes, kind of 320 61 34 67 33 71 53 304 142 27 48 17 41 267 52 148 172 26 81 114 75
36% 32% 27% 39% 44% 37% 40% 35% 38% 35% 35% 32% 35% 39% 26% 36% 36% 29% 33% 40% 37%
B N
No, not really 159 45 27 27 11 29 21 158 73 14 20 10 16 121 38 85 74 20 46 40 32
18% 24%  21% 16% 14% 15% 15% 18% 19% 18% 15% 19% 14% 18% 19% 20% 16% 22% 19% 14% 16%
Not at all 95 22 18 18 3 17 17 89 41 10 13 5 9 70 25 51 44 12 25 29 23
11% 12% 14% 10% 4% 9% 13% 10% 11% 13% 10% 9% 8% 10% 12% 12% 9% 13% 10% 10% 11%
D
(DK/NS) 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 5 1 2 2 0
1% 2% 1% 1% - - - 1% 0 - - - 1% 1% - 0 1% 1% 1% 1% -
Ipsos 16
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Q30. What are the preventive measures, if any, that can be taken against Obesity?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work [ <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
olor | colle | diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T
Base: Respondents who were asked this 300 59 46 68 21 63 43 295 101 29 65 27 48 233 67 152 148 24 70 96 90
question
Weighted 294 52* 44* 64* 24** 67* 43* 290 108* 27** 58* 29** 43* 224 70* 147 147 29** 69* 98* 82*
Proper diet/ nutrition 177 28 27 43 11 46 21 173 59 22 31 20 25 130 47 80 97 19 40 54 52
60% 54%  62% 68%  46% 69% 50% 60% 55% 82% 54% 68% 58% 58% 66% 54% 66% 67% 59% 55% 64%
Exercise 168 31 22 37 11 48 20 164 67 15 29 21 23 123 45 85 83 14 33 54 56
57% 59%  49% 57%  48% 72%  45% 57% 62% 56% 51% 72% 54% 55% 63% 58% 57% | 48%  48% 55% 68%
BF R
Watch weight 12 2 3 2 2 2 2 12 2 0 2 5 3 12 0 9 4 1 3 4 5
4% 5% 6% 2% 8% 4% 4% 4% 2% - 4% 16% 7% 6% - 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Regular checkups/ consultations with 4 0 1 0 0 2 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 3 0 0 2 0
doctor
1% - 1% 1% - 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% - - 2% - 0 2% - 1% 2% -
Reduce stress 6 0 0 3 0 3 0 6 2 2 2 0 0 6 0 3 3 0 0 2 3
2% - - 4% - 4% 1% 2% 2% 8% 4% 3% - 2% 2% - - 2% 3%
Don't smoke 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 2 2 0
1% - 4% - - 2% - 1% - - 6% 1% - 1% 1% - 3% 2% -
H
Healthy lifestyle - unspecified 16 5 0 2 0 3 4 13 2 2 4 2 3 16 0 5 11 2 1 9 4
5% 10% 1% 4% - 5% 10% 5% 2% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% - 3% 7% 6% 2% 9% 4%
Avoid/ limit alcohol 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1
1% - 3% - - - 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% - 1%
Know family history/ it's hereditary 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
1% 2% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% 3% 1% - 1% 0 - - 0 1%
Other 88 15 15 20 7 18 14 88 32 6 20 5 15 68 19 48 40 9 24 29 20
30% 28% 33% 30% 30% 27% 32% 30% 29% 22% 35% 18% 34% 31% 27% 33% 27% 32% 36% 30% 24%
Nothing 8 0 1 3 0 2 2 8 2 2 0 0 3 8 0 8 0 0 3 3 1
3% - 2% 4% - 2% 5% 3% 2% 9% 7% 3% - 5% - - 5% 3% 2%
P
(DK/NS) 16 6 2 0 3 1 4 16 6 0 4 2 3 13 3 8 8 1 1 7 5
5% 11% 4% - 12% 2% 10% 6% 6% - 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 8% 6%
C C
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Q31. What are the preventive measures, if any, that can be taken against mental iliness?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work [ <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
olor | colle | diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T
Base: Respondents who were asked this 300 55 37 63 28 70 46 291 97 29 58 26 51 231 69 155 145 20 75 93 81
question
Weighted 291 50* 35** 64* 30** 73* 38* 281 100* 25** 54* 24** 48* 227 64* 151 140 22** 73* 97* 72*
Proper diet/ nutrition 20 1 2 10 3 3 2 19 7 4 1 3 3 14 6 6 14 2 8 4 6
7% 2% 4% 16% 10% 4% 4% 7% 7% 15% 2% 12% 7% 6% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 4% 8%
AE
Exercise 30 0 5 9 4 9 2 30 14 1 4 0 8 23 7 15 16 2 8 9 9
10% 1% 14% 15% 12% 13% 6% 11% 14% 4% 8% 2% 17% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12%
A A
Regular checkups/ consultations with 24 1 3 4 6 8 2 23 12 2 4 4 1 23 1 7 16 2 4 11 7
doctor
8% 2% 8% 7% 20% 10% 5% 8% 12% 8% 7% 18% 2% 10% 1% 5% 12% 8% 6% 11% 9%
N
Reduce stress 68 10 8 15 8 21 5 66 21 6 13 8 13 53 15 35 33 4 16 23 16
23% 20% 24% 23% 27% 29% 14% 23% 21% 25% 24% 33% 28% 23% 23% 23% 23% 17% 22% 24% 22%
Don't smoke 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 - 3% 1% - - - 0 0 - - - - 0 1% 1% - 4% 1% - -
Healthy lifestyle - unspecified 20 3 3 4 0 7 2 18 5 4 0 4 1 16 3 9 11 2 4 9 3
7% 5% 10% 7% - 10% 6% 6% 5% 18% - 16% 3% 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 6% 10% 5%
Avoid/ limit alcohol 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 - - 1% - 1% - 0 - - - 2% 1% 0 - 0 0 - 1% - 1%
Know family history/ it's hereditary 8 2 0 3 2 0 2 7 3 1 2 0 0 7 1 2 5 1 2 3 0
3% 4% - 4% 6% - 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1%
Other 88 13 7 19 10 29 11 87 29 5 17 9 22 67 21 45 43 7 18 35 21
30% 25% 19% 29% 33%  40% 28% 31% 29% 21% 31% 36%  45% 30% 33% 30% 31% 32% 24% 36% 28%
Nothing 25 2 6 5 4 6 2 25 11 1 4 0 4 16 9 10 15 0 8 10 5
9% 3% 19% 8% 12% 8% 4% 9% 11% 6% 8% 2% 7% 7% 14% 7% 10% 2% 10% 10% 7%
(DKINS) 83 25 8 16 6 13 16 78 28 8 17 3 9 70 12 48 34 7 22 24 20
28% 49% 22% 25% 19% 18% 41% 28% 28% 33% 31% 13% 18% 31% 20% 32% 25% 34% 29% 24% 27%
CE E
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Q33. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY/ SOMEWHAT CONCERNED)] Please tell me how concerned you are that you may personally be at risk for ... Are you ...?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work [ <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
olor | colle | diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T
Base: All respondents 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
Cancer 1166 226 155 243 99 272 166 1135 409 107 198 93 200 871 295 539 626 96 292 379 294
78% 78% 80% 79% 75% 79% 73% 78% 78% 81% 76% 79% 76% 76% 84% 74% 81% 79% 77% 7% 75%
M o
Heart disease 1050 205 133 228 92 243 146 1024 366 96 186 79 183 770 280 506 544 84 271 359 247
70% 71%  68% 74% 69% 71% 64% 70% 69% 73% 71% 67% 70% 67% 80% 69% 71% 69% 72% 73% 63%
F M T T
Diabetes 803 170 117 166 76 166 104 781 285 73 129 66 137 575 228 376 427 74 223 258 183
54% 59%  60%  54% 58%  48%  46% 54% 54% 55%  49% 56% 52% 50% 65% 52% 55% 61% 59% 52%  47%
EF EF M T T
Obesity 541 112 72 118 48 124 62 525 174 51 108 48 87 388 153 244 297 46 154 175 118
36% 39% 37% 38% 37% 36% 27% 36% 33% 39% 41% 40% 33% 34% 44% 33% 39% 38% 41% 36% 30%
F F H M T
Mental illness 513 115 62 109 45 118 61 495 186 47 91 30 85 332 181 229 285 56 157 159 103
34% 40% 32%  35% 34% 34% 27% 34% 35% 36% 35% 25% 32% 29% 52% 31% 37% | 46%  42% 32% 26%
F M 0] ST ST
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Q36. [SUMMARY - TOP3BOX (5,6,7)] And, please rate the following disease and illness prevention measures that your employer could provide you with, in terms of how high a priority each should be? On a scale from
1to 7, where '1'is a'very low priority’ and '7' is a 'very high priority".

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/IN - O/P - Q/R/SIT

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work | <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
ol or colle diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr | post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, | $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T
Base: All respondents 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
Coverage that includes vaccines 1118 211 148 238 103 249 165 1087 381 97 198 90 201 889 229 530 588 89 280 372 292
75% | 73% 76% 77% 78% 72% 73% | 75% | 72% 73% 76% 76% 77% | 77%  65% 73% 76% | 73% 74% 76%  75%
N
Establishing an exercise program 1085 195 130 222 113 257 164 1051 351 93 197 90 201 816 269 497 588 92 267 356 290
72% | 67% 67% 72% 86% 75% 72% | 72% | 66% 71%  75% 76%  77% | 71% 77% | 68% 76% | 76% 71% 72%  75%
ABC H H (6]
EF
Providing coverage for cutting edge drugs 1032 210 135 224 92 230 137 1004 354 87 178 79 190 750 282 460 572 87 272 346 248
69% | 72% 69% 73% 69% 67% 61% | 69% | 67% 66% 68% 67% 72% | 65% 80% | 63% 74% | 72% 72% 70%  64%
F F M O T
Establishing a smoking cessation program 1007 213 127 214 97 215 139 982 336 88 184 90 184 744 264 485 523 100 252 330 244
67% 73% 65% 70% 73% 62% 61% 67% 64% 67% 70% 76% 70% 65% 75% 66% 68% 82% 67% 67% 63%
EF H M RST
Setting up a yearly in-house clinic to 975 194 124 208 88 217 140 946 330 89 167 7 179 737 239 447 528 86 244 316 257
screen for diseases
65% | 67% 64% 68% 67% 63% 62% | 65% | 63% 68% 64% 65% 68% | 64% 68% | 61% 69% | 71% 65% 64%  66%
O
Establishing a weight loss program 915 176 114 184 98 210 131 889 280 78 168 80 178 697 218 417 498 88 231 296 230
61% 60% 58% 60% 74% 61% 58% 61% 53% 59% 64% 68% 68% 61% 62% 57% 65% 2% 61% 60% 59%
ABC H H H O ST
EF
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D1. Over the last year, has your health generally been.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - H/IIJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R/SIT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Highest Level of Education Number of Employees Language of Gender Household Income
Interview
Total High Som | Colle | Som Univ | Grad | Work [ <500 | 501- | 1001 | 5001 | 1000 | Engli Fren Male Fem Less $30, $60, $100
scho e ge e ersit uate ing 1000 - - 0+ sh ch ale than 000 000 ,000
olor | colle | diplo univ y or 5000 | 1000 $30, to to and
less ge ma ersit degr post- 0 000 less less over
y ee grad than than
uate $60, $100
degr 000 ,000
ee
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T
Base: All respondents 1500 313 196 309 122 323 232 1458 500 133 275 122 269 1160 340 747 753 108 365 474 413
Weighted 1500 290 195 307 132* 344 227 1456 528 131 261 118* 263 1150 350 729 771 122* 377 491 389
Excellent 425 70 44 81 42 113 75 411 140 38 87 34 75 320 104 201 224 29 92 136 130
28% 24% 23% 26% 32% 33% 33% 28% 27% 29% 33% 29% 29% 28% 30% 28% 29% 24% 25% 28% 33%
AB AB R
Very good 590 111 69 119 53 147 89 576 222 59 90 48 105 462 128 309 281 37 145 210 159
39% 38% 35% 39% 40%  43% 39% 40% | 42% 45% 34% 41%  40% | 40% 36% 42% 37% 31% 38% 43% 41%
P Q
Good 391 79 62 90 30 76 53 380 135 31 63 32 69 294 98 190 202 40 113 124 79
26% 27%  32% 29% 22% 22% 23% 26% 26% 23% 24% 27% 26% 26% 28% 26% 26% 33% 30% 25% 20%
E T T
Poor 7 22 18 13 8 8 9 74 25 4 20 4 10 61 16 26 51 12 22 18 18
5% 8% 9% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 10% 6% 4% 5%
E E @) ST
Very poor 16 7 1 4 0 1 2 15 6 1 2 0 3 12 4 4 11 3 4 2 4
1% 3% 1% 1% - 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
E
(DK/NS) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
0 0 - 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 - -
Summary
Top2Box (Excellent/ Very good) 1015 181 113 200 95 260 164 987 362 96 176 82 180 782 232 510 505 66 237 346 289
68% 62%  58% 65% 72% 76% 72% 68% 69% 73% 67% 70% 68% 68% 66% 70% 66% 54% 63% 71% 74%
B ABC AB QR QR
Low2Box (Poor/ Very Poor) 93 30 19 17 8 8 10 88 31 5 22 4 14 73 20 30 63 16 26 21 22
6% 10% 10% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% 3% 9% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 13% 7% 4% 6%
EF E o ST
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